FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10,07.00

### 11-15-2000



101517363

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name Stratos Lightwave, LLC	6/21/2000		
Formerly	75399193		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Stratos Lightwave, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 7444 West Wilson Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Harwood Heights City	IL 60706-9130 State/Country 7in Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
FOR CHAPTER COOKING PROVIDE CONTRACTOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
internal approximation of the second			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002174 FRAME: 0200

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		71
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	David L. Newman	
Address (line 1)	Stratos Lightwave, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	7444 West Wilson Avenue	
Address (line 3)	Harwood Heights, IL 60706-9130	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance doc including any attachments.	ument # 6
Enter either the Trac		Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).  ation Number(s)
75/39919	3 78/003947 2,227,037	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	#3
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 50-1413
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No

Name of Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original/document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

**Statement and Signature** 

indicated herein.

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of June  ${\mathcal S}$  , 2000 by Methode Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 7444 W. Wilson Avenue, Harwood Heights, IL 60706 (the "Assignor"), in favor of Stratos Lightwave, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 7444 West Wilson Avenue, Harwood Heights, Illinois 60706-9130 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is using and is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications identified on Exhibit A hereto, together with the trademarks represented by such registrations and applications (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the good will of the business with which said Trademarks are used and which are symbolized thereby, and any and all applications, registrations, and registration renewals relating thereto, along with any and all rights and privileges provided under the Trademarks pursuant to the laws of the United States, the individual states thereof, and foreign countries or otherwise, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives (collectively, the "Trademark Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, including without limitation the good will of the business of the Assignor in connection with which said Trademark Rights are used and which is symbolized by said Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents, bills of sale, assignments, recordation forms, or other instruments of transfer as may be reasonably requested to vest in Assignee clear and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

METHODE ELECTRONICS, INC.

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) - Dulage ) COUNTY OF COOK )	
I, <u>Ingrid Scheckel</u> , a Notary Public do hereby certify that the person signing above, be <u>Kevin Hayes</u> , the <u>Exec. Vi</u> Delaware corporation, and that he, as such officer, beinstrument for the purposes therein contained, by sign such officer.	of Methode Electronics, Inc., a ing authorized so to do, executed the foregoing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s June, 2000.	set my hand and official seal this 4 day of
"OFFICIAL SEAL" INGRID J. SCHECKEL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/23/01	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

### EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Registration No./ Application No.
	Country	Application No.
MP	U.S.	Reg. No. 2,227,037
MP	Europe – CTM Application	Appl. No. 000718023, issued 1/7/98
MP	Slovenia	Appl. No. 9871400, issued 7/26/99
QUICK-CURE	U.S.	
		Serial No. 75/399193
QUICK-CURE	China	Serial No. 9900009193, filed 1/26/99
QUICK-CURE	India	Serial No. 803438, filed 5/25/98
QUICK-CURE	Slovenia	Serial No. 9871401, issued 10/25/99
QUANTUM ·	U.S.	Serial No. 78/003947, filed April 13, 2000

35827\_1.DOC

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of June 21, 2000 by Stratos Lightwave LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 7444 W. Wilson Avenue, Harwood Heights, IL 60706 (the "Assignor"), in favor of Stratos Lightwave, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 7444 West Wilson Avenue, Harwood Heights, Illinois 60706-9130 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is using and is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, together with the trademarks represented by such registrations and applications (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the good will of the business with which said Trademarks are used and which are symbolized thereby, and any and all applications, registrations, and registration renewals relating thereto, along with any and all rights and privileges provided under the Trademarks pursuant to the laws of the United States, the individual states thereof, and foreign countries or otherwise, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives (collectively, the "Trademark Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, including without limitation the good will of the business of the Assignor in connection with which said Trademark Rights are used and which is symbolized by said Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents, bills of sale, assignments, recordation forms, or other instruments of transfer as may be reasonably requested to vest in Assignee clear and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

STRATOS LIGHTWAVE LLC

By: Property Some Control of Title: Vac Property of the District of the Control o

STATE OF ILLINOIS )	
COUNTY OF COOK )	
Delaware corporation, and that he instrument for the purposes there such officer.	, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, in signing above, being first sworn by me, did state that he is the like
June, 2000.	
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Notary Public
ANITA L. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF IL NY COMMISSION EXPIRES OF	My Commission Expires:
MY COMMISSION	8/25/02

# EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

		Registration No./
Mark	Country	Application No.
MP		
	U.S.	Reg. No. 2,227,037
MP	Europe – CTM Application	Appl. No. 000718023, issued 1/7/98
MP	Slovenia	Appl. No. 9871400, issued 7/26/99
QUICK-CURE	U.S.	
•		Serial No. 75/399193
QUICK-CURE	China	Serial No. 9900009193, filed 1/26/99
QUICK-CURE	India	Serial No. 803438, filed 5/25/98
QUICK-CURE	Slovenia	Serial No. 9871401, issued 10/25/99
QUANTUM	U.S.	Serial No. 78/003947, filed April 13, 2000

35827\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/27/2000 REEL: 002174 FRAME: 0207